
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRITERION 6 – GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP 
AND MANAGEMENT 

 
6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies 



 

 

 

6.3.2 Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend 

conferences/workshops. 

Copy of Letters Indicating Financial Assistance for the five academic years 

2023-2024 
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Sl. No Year 
Name of 
teacher 

Name of conference/ workshop attended 
for which financial support provided 

Page No. 

1.  
2023-
2024 

Mr. Tennyson 
Thomas 

Orientation programme in connection 
with the implementation of Four-Year 
Undergraduate Programme of Kerala 

Higher Education Curriculum 
Framework, held at Rajagiri College of 

Social Sciences, Kalamassery, Organized 
by Kerala State Higher Education Council 

6 

Two-day International Conference on 
Emerging Vistas in English Language and 

Literature Organized by Department of 
English of Karpagam Academy of Higher 

Education 

8 

One day National seminar on 
"Sustainable Developments through 

MSME's: Pathway to Self-Reliant India", 
organized by the Department of 

Commerce, Nallamuthu Gounder 
Mahalingam College 

10 

2.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Anila 
Roshan Joy 

1 Day film Making Workshop organized 
by Additional Skill Acquisition 

Programme Kerala in association with 
Neo Film School 

12 

3.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Anju 
Antony 

ICSSR sponsored 2 days International 
Conference on India's G20 Presidency 

and Horizons of Business Sustainability 
organized by SRM Institute of Science 

and Technology  

14 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College, Kolenchery 

16 

4.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Binitha P.S 

Seminar on Empoweing HEIs: 
Unravelling the role of NEP 2020 in 

Kerala Context, Organized by St. Joseph 
College for Teacher Education for 
Women & Xavier Board of Higher 

Education In India 

18 

Orientation programme in connection 
with the implementation of Four-Year 
Undergraduate Programme of Kerala 

20 



Higher Education Curriculum 
Framework, held at Rajagiri College of 

Social Sciences, Kalamassery, Organized 
by Kerala State Higher Education Council 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College , Kolenchery 

22 

5.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Dhanya S. 

Three Day workshop on Research article 
writing and Publishing Organized by 
Dept. of Research & Publications, A2Z 

EduLearning Hub, LLP. 

24 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College, Kolenchery 

26 

6.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Karthika 
Balachandran 

Three Day workshop on Research article 
writing and Publishing Organized by 
Dept. of Research & Publications, A2Z 

EduLearning Hub, LLP. 

28 

7.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Neenu 
Varghese 

Three Day workshop on Research article 
writing and Publishing Organized by 
Dept. of Research & Publications, A2Z 

EduLearning Hub, LLP. 

30 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College, Kolenchery 

32 

8.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Rengini D 

Third National Level online workshop- 
Transformation through NAAC 

Accreditation Process Organized by 
Institute of Academic Excellence, 

Hyderabad. 

34 

National Seminar and workshop on AI 
and Machine Learning, Organized by 

Bharata Mata College in association with 
Kerala State Council for Science 
Technology and Environment 

36 

9.  
2023-
2024 

Mr. Solymon 
V.L 

Three Day International Workshop on 
Document Preparation using LaTeX, 

Organized by Dept. of Research & 
Publications, A2Z EduLearning Hub, 

LLP. 

38 



ICSSR sponsored 2 days International 
Conference on India's G20 Presidency 

and Horizons of Business Sustainability 
organized by SRM Institute of Science 

and Technology 

40 

10.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Sreekala 
M.M 

Chat GPT and Intelligence Training, 
Conducted by Digital Magnet institute of 

Digital Marketing 
42 

11.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Saritha P 
N 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College , Kolenchery 

44 

12.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Thara Irine 
George 

Workshop on systematic literature review 
and AI tools for academic writing, 
Organized by Research Advisory 
Committee And IQAC, RVCAS 

46 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College , Kolenchery 

48 

13.  
2023-
2024 

Mr. Arun V V 

ICSSR sponsored 2 days International 
Conference on India's G20 Presidency 

and Horizons of Business Sustainability 
organized by SRM Institute of Science 

and Technology 

50 

14.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Ashly Paul 

ICSSR sponsored 2 days International 
Conference on India's G20 Presidency 

and Horizons of Business Sustainability 
organized by SRM Institute of Science 

and Technology 

52 

15.  
2023-
2024 

Mr. Joy P 
Joseph 

ICSSR sponsored 2 days International 
Conference on India's G20 Presidency 

and Horizons of Business Sustainability 
organized by SRM Institute of Science 

and Technology 

54 

16.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Harishma 
V L 

Chat GPT and Intelligence Training, 
Conducted by Digital Magnet institute of 

Digital Marketing 
56 

17.  
2023-
2024 

Ms. Sheemol 
Chandran 

National online workshop on Structural 
Equation Modeling using SPSS AMOS, 

organized by the P G and Research 
Department of Commerce, St. Peter's 

College, Kolenchery 

58 
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